
STREET AND AVENUE GUIDE 37

FrankUn 800 801
Gotigh (o) (o)
Jefferson sa . . . .

I.aguna 1100 1101
Buchanan 1200 1201
Webster 1300 1301
Fillmore 1400 1401
Steiner 1500 1501
Pierce 1600 1601
Scott 1700 1701
Seymour av . . . .—-—

•

Diyisadero . . ..1800 1801
St Joseph's aT. .

Baker (o) 2001
Lyon (o) 2101
Central av (o) 2201
Masonic ar . . . .2300 (o)
Parker av (o) 2901
•Willard 3100 3101
Areuello blvd . . (e) (e)

TUSCANY AL — From south
side Lombard bet Stockton
and Powell

TWELFTH—From south side

Market bet Eleventh and
Brady southeast to Harrison

W

101
201

301

1

101
201
301
401
.501
601
701
(c)

Cross Sts
Market 2
Stevenson
Mission 100
Howard 200
Kissling
Folsom 300
Isis
Bemice
Han-isnn (e) (el

TWELFTH AV—From Moun
Uin Lake pk south to Tara-
val

Cross Sts E
Presidio 2
Lake 100
California .... 200
Clement 300
Geary 400
Anza 500
Balboa 600
Cabrillo 700
Fulton (c)
Golden Gate pk
Lincoln way . . .1200 1201
Irving 1300 1301
Judah 1400 1401
Kirkham 1500 1501
Lawton 1600 ICOl
Moraga 1700 1701
Noriega 1800 1801
Ortega 1900 1901
Pacheco, 2000 200J
Qnintara 2100 2101
Castenada . . . .2200 2201
Santiago 2300 2301
Taraval (e) (e/

TWENTIETH — From the bay
bet Nineteenth and Twenty
first west to Douglass

Cross Sts N S
Michigan 500
Illinois 600
Third 700
Tennessee 800
MinnesoU 900
Indiana 1000 100]
Iowa 1100 1101
Pennsylvania . ..1200 1201
Mississippi . ...1300 1301
Texas 1400 1401
Missouri 1500 1.501
Connecticut . .. .1600 1601
Arkansas 1700 1701
Wisconsin 1800 1801
Carolina 1900 1901
De Haro 2000 2001
Rhode Island ..2100 2101
Kansas . . .

Temiont . . .

San Bruno av
Utah

501
601
701
801
001

.2200 2201

.2300 2301

.2400 2401

.2500 (0)

.2000 2601

.2700 2701

.2800 2801

.2900 2901

.3000 3001

.3100 3101

.3200 3201

.3250 3251

.3300 3301

.3350 3351

.3400 3401

.3450 3451

.3500 3501

N
100
200
300

Potrero av
Hampshire
York ...
Bryant . .

Florida . .

Alabama . .

Harrison .

Treat av .

Folsom . .

Shotwell . .

Howard . .

Capp . . .

Mission . .

San Carlos
Lexington
Valencia 3600 3601
Guerrero 3700 3701
Dolores (ol 3801
Church 3900 3901
Sanchez 4000 4001
Noe 4100 4101
Hartford
Castro 4200 4201
Collingwood . ..4300 4301
Diamond 4400 4401
Eureka 4500 4501
Douglass (e) (e)

TWENTIETH AV—From Pre-
sidio Reservation south to

point south of Wawona. For
Nos. see Nineteputh av

TWENTY-EIGHTH — From
west side Guerrero bet Dun-
can and Valley west to Fow-
ler av

Cross SIS N S
Guerrero 2 1

Dolores 100 101
Church 200 201
Sanchez 300 301
Noe 400 401
Castro 500 SOI
Diamond 600 601
Douglass 700 701
Hoffman ar 800 801
Bnmham 800 901
rowler (e) (e)

Por-

S
101
201
301
401
501
601
701
801
901

TWENTY-EIGHTH AV—From
point north El Camino del
Mar south to Wawona. For
Nos. see Twenty-fourth av

TWENTY-FIFTH — From the
bay bet Twenty-fourth ^nd
Twenty-sixth west to
tola dr

Cross Sts
Bay of S P. .

Massachusetts
Delaware . . .

Maryland 400
Louisiana 500
Georgia 600
Michigan 700
Illinois 800
Third 900
Tennessee 1000 1001
MinnesoU 1100 1101
Indiana 1200 1201
Iowa 1300 1301
Pennsylvania . .1400 1401
Mississippi . ...1500 1501
Texas 1600 1601
Missouri 1700 1701
Connecticut .... 1 800 1 SOI
Arkansas 1900 1001
Wisconsin . . ..2000 2001
Carolina 2100 2101
De Haro 2200 2201
Rhode Island ..2300 2301
Kansas 2400 2401
Vermont 2500 2501
San Bruno av. . .2600 2601
Utah 2700 2701
Potrero av 2800 2801
Hampshire . . . .2850 2851
York 2900 2901
Bryant 2950 2951
Florida 3000 3001
Alabama 3050 3051
Harrison 3100 (ol
Balmy
Treat av 3150 3151

Folsom'.'.'. !!! '.3200 3201
Horace
Shotwell 3250 3251
Virgil
Howard 3300 3301
Cypress
Capp 3350 3351
Lilac
Mission 3400 3401
Osage al
Bartlett 3450 3451
Orange al
Valencia 3500 3501
Poplar
San Jose av. . . .3600 3001
Guerrero 3701) .^Tnl

Fair Oaks 3750 3751
Dolores 3800 380

1

Church 3900 3901
Vicksburg
Sanchez 4000 4001
Noe 4100 4101
Castro 4200 4201
Diamond 4300 4301
Douglass 4400 4401
Homestead 4500 4501
HofTraan 4600 4001
Fountain 4700 4701
Burnham 4800 4801
Hiffh
Portola dr ....

TWENTY-FIFTH AV — From
Sea Cliff av south to Yorba.
For Nos see Twenty-fourth av

TWENTY-FIRST—From the
bay bet Twentieth and
Twenty-second west to Grand
View av

Cross Sts N S
Bay of S F 100 101
Massachusetts . . 2 1

Vermont 2400 2401
Potrero av 2600 2601
Hampshire . . . .2650 2651
York 2700 2701
Bryant 2750 2751
Florida 2800 2801
Alabama 2850 2851
Harrison 2900 2901
Treat av 2950 21151
Folsom 3000 3001
Shotwell . .

Howard , .

Capp ....
Mission . . ,

San Carlos
Bartlett
Lexington „„„,
Valencia 3300 3301
Guerrero 3400 3401
Ames
Fair Oaks
Quane »„«,
Dolores 3500 3501
Chattanooga . . . „„„,
Church 3600 3601
Sanchez 3700 3701
Noe 3800 3S01
Castro 3900 3901
Collingwood . .. .4000 400]
Diamond 4100 4101
Eureka 4200 4201
Douglass 4300 4301
Worth

, ,

Grand View av . . (e) (e)

TWENTY-FIRST AV — Froin

Presidio Reservation south

to Yorba. For Nos. see

Nineteenth av

TWENTY-FOURTH—From the

bay bet Twenty-third and
Twenty-flfth west to Portola

dr XT Q
Cross Sts N b

Massachusetts . . 100 101
Delaware 200 201
Maryland 300 301
Louisiana 400 401
Georgia 500 501

.3050 3051
.;

; .3100 3101
3150 3151
3200 3201

601
701
801
901

1001

Micnigan 600
Illinois 700
Third 800
Tennessee 900
MiniiesoU . . . .1000
De Haro 2100 2101
Rhode Island ..2200 2201
Kansas 2300 2301
Vermont 2400 2401
San Bnmo av . .2500 2501
Utah 2600 2601
Potrero av 2700 2701
Hampshire . . . .2750 2751
York 2800 2801
Bryant 2850 2851
Florida 2900 2901
Alabama 2950 2951
Harrison 3000 3001
Balmy
Treat av 3050 3051
Lucky
Folsom 3100 3101
Shotwell 3150 3151
Howard 3200 3201
Cypress
Capp 3250 3251
Lilac
Mission 3300 3301
Osage pi
Bartlett 3350 3351
Orange al
Valencia 3400 3401
Poplar al
San Jose av ...3500 3501
Guerrero 3600 3601
Fair Oaks 3650 3651
Quane
Dolores 3700 3701
Mersey
Chattanooga. ..3750 3751
Church 3800 3801
Vicksburg . . . .3850 3851
Sanchez 3900 3901
Noe 4000 4001
Castro 4100 4101
Diamond 4200 4201
Douglass 4300 4301
Homestead . . . . 4351
Hoffman av . . . .4400 4401
Fountain
Burnham 4500 4501
I'ortola dr .... (e) (e)

TWENTY-FOURTH AV—From
Presidio Reservation south
to Yorba.

Cross Sts E
.Srenic av 2
El Camino delMar 100
Lake 200
California 300
Clement 400
Geary 500
Anza 600
Balboa 700
Cabrillo 800
Fulton (e)

Golden Gate pk.
Lincoln way . . .1200 1201
Irving 1300 1301
Judah 1400 1401
Kirkham 1500 1501
Lawton 1600 IGOl
Moraga 1700 1701
Noriega 1800 1801
Ortega 1900

W
1

101
liDl
301
401
501
601
701
801
(e)

inoi
Pacheco 2000 2001
Quintara 2100 2101
Rivera 2200 2201
Santiago 2300 2301
Taraval 2400 2401
DUoa 2500 2501
Vicente 2600 2601
Wawona 2700 2701
Arden

, ,
—-—

Sloat blvd (e) (e)

TWENTY-NINTH—From west
side Mission bet Valley and
Day west to Fowler av

Cross Sts N S
Mission 2 1
Tiffany av .... , ,.
San Joseav 100 101
Dolores 200 201
Church 300 301
Sanchez 400 401
Noe 500 501
Castro 600 601
Diamond 700 701
Douglass 800 801
Hoffman 900 901

TWENTY-NINTH AV — From
point north of El Cammo
del Mar south to Vicente.

For Nos. see 24th av

TWENTY-SECOND—From the

bay bet Twenty-flrst and
Twenty-third west to Grand
View av „ o

Cross Sts N J
Delaware 100 101
M-ryl-ind 200 20
Louisiana dljo o"!
Georgia 400 401
Michigan 500 501
Illinois 600 60
Third 700 701
Tennessee .... 800 801
MinnesoU . -•• 900 901
Indiana 1000 1001
Iowa .

1100 1101
Pennsylvania . .1200 1201
Mississippi . . ..1300 1301
Texas 1400 1401
Missouri 1500 1501
Connecticut • .1600 IfiOl

Arkansas 1700 1701
Wisconsin . . ..1800 1801
Carolina 1900 1901
De Haro 2000 2001
Rhode Island ..2100 2101
Kansas 2200 2201
Vermont . . . .2300 (c)

SaTBSii<;aV...240p 2401
UUh (c) (0)

Potrero av . . . .2600 2601
Hampshire. ...2650 2651
York 2700 2701
Bryant 2750 2751
Florida 2800 2801
Alabama 2850 2851
Harrison 2900 2901
Treat av 2950 2951
Folsom 3000 3001
Shotwell 3050 3051
Howard 3100 3101
Capp 3150 3151
Mission 3200 3201
Bartlett 3250 3251
Valencia 3300 3301
San Jose av . . . . 3327
Guerrero 3400 3401
Ames 3427
Fair Oaks 3450 3451
Quane
Dolores 3500 3501
Chattanooga . . .3550 3551
Church 3600 3601
Vicksburg . . .

.

Sanchez 3700 3701
Noe 3800 3801
Castro 3900 3901
Collingwood . . .3966
Diamond 4000 4001
Eureka 4100 4101
Douglass 4200 4201
Worth
Hoffman 4301
Grand View av. . (c) (c)

TWENTY-SECOND AV—From
Presidio Reservation smith to
Yorba. For Nos. see 19th av

TWENTY - SEVENTH —From
west side San Jose av bet
Army and Duncan west to
Stanford Heights av

Cross Sts N
San Jose av . . . . 2
Guerrero 100
Dolores 200
Church 300
Sanchez 400
Noe 500
Castro 600
Newburg
Diamond 700
Douglass 800
Hoffman av .... 900
Burnham 1000 1001
La Place av 1200 1201
Kenyon av 1300 1301
Stanford Hts av (e)

TWENTY - SEVENTH
From Sea Cliff av smith to

Yorba. For Nos. see 24th av
TWENTY - SIXTH— 1- rom tue

bay bet Twenty-fifth
Army to La Place av

Cross Sts N
Water Front ... 2
Massachusetts . . 100
Delaware 200
Maryland 300
Louisiana 400
Georgia 500
Michigan 600
Illinois 700
Third 800
Tennessee 900
Minnesota . . ..1000 1001
Indiana 1100 1101
Iowa (c) (c)

Hampshire . ..2800 2801
York 2900 2901
Bryant
Florida 3000 3001
Alabama
Harrison 3100 3101
Treat av

Foliom' .' '.
'.'.'.'. 3200 3201

Horace
Shotwell 3250 32ol
Virgil al

S
1

101
201
301
401
501
601

701
801
901

(e)

AV-

and

S
1

101
201
301
401
501
601
701
801
901

Howard . .

Cypress . ,

Capp . . .

Lilac . , .

Mission . .

Osage al .

Bartlett . .

Orange al
Valencia .

Poplar . .

San Jose av.

.3300 3301

13350 3351

!3400 3401

!
13450 3451

!
'.3500 3501

,„„ l !3600 3001
Guerrero 3700 3701
Fair Oaks 3750 —-—

-

Dolores 3800 3801
Church 3900 3901
Sanchez 4000 4001
Noe 4100 4101
Castro 4200 4201
Diamond 4300 4301
Douglass 4400 4401
Hoffman av . . . .4500 4:i01

Burnham 4600 4601
Portola dr ....4700 --——

-

Burnett av 4800 4801
La rlace ave . . . . (e) (e)

TWENTY-SIXTH AV

—

From
Sea Cliff av south to Yorba.
For Nos see Twenty-fourth av

TWENTY-THIRD — From the

bay bet Twenty-second and
Twenty-fourth west to Cor-
bett av

Cross Sts N S
MassachusetU . . 1 00 101
Delaware 200 201
Maryland 300 301
Louisiana 400 401
Georgia 500 501
Michigan 600 601
Illinois 700 701
Third 800 801
Tennessee 900 901
MinnesoU 1000 1001
Indiana 1100 1101
iSwa . . 1200 1201

Pennsylvania . ..1300 1301
Mississippi . . . .1400 1401
Texas 1500 1501
Missouri 1600 1601
Connecticut . . .1700 1701
Arkansas 1800 1 801
Wisconsin . . ..1900 1901
Carolina 2000 2001
De Haro 2100 2101
Rhode Island ..2200 2201
Kansas 2300 2301
Vermont 2400 2401
San Bruno av . . 2601
Utah 2601
Potrero av ....2600 2601
Hampshire.. ..2650 2651
York 2700 2701
Bryant 2750 2751
Florida 2800 2801
Alabama 2S50 2851
Harrison 2900 2901
Treat av 2950 2951
Folsom 3000 3001
Shotwell 3050 3051
Howard 3100 3101
Capp 3150 3151
Mission 3200 3201
Bartlett 3250 3251
Valencia 3300 3301
San Jose av . . .

.

Guerrero 3400 3401
Ames
Fair Oaks 3450 3451
Quane
Dolores 3500 3501
Mersey
Chattanooga . ..3550 3551
Severn
Church 3600 3601
Orient
Vicksburg
Blanche
Sanchez 3700 3701
Noe 3800 3801
Castro 3900 3901
Diamond 4000 4001
Douglass 4200 4201
Worth
Hoffman av . .

,

Grand View av. .4500 4501
Market
Corbett av .... (e) <e)

TWENTY-THIRD AV — From
Lake south to Yorba. For
Nos. see Nineteenth av

TWIN PEAKS BLVD—From
Carmel and Clayton south
and southwest to Burnett »t

UGARTE AV — From County
Line nr Sampson

ULLOA—F rom Woodside »t
north of I'ortola dr west to
Great Highway

UNDERWOOD AV—From Al-
vord bet Thomas and Van
Dyke avs northwest to Third

UNION—From the bay bet
Green and Filbert west to

Lyon
Cross Sts N S

The Embarcadero 2 1
Front
Battery 100 101
Gaines . . .... . „„,
Sansome 200 201
Calhoun „.,
Montgomery . . . 300 301
Castle
Kearny 400 401
Genoa pi
Sonora
Varenues _.,
Grant av 500 501
Brannan pi . . . .

Cadell al

Jasper pi
Price row ~~ZT7
Stockton (0) 601
Columbus av . . .

Powell 700 701
Mason 800 801
Taylor 900 901
Marion pi ^„„ , „„.
Jones 1000 1001
Bl&ck pi —

Leavenworth . .1100 1101

l';''d?.''!::::::l^i2oi
Eastman

JfaXn".' .".::•.: 1300 1301
Polk 1400 1401
Van Ness av ...1500 1,501

Franklin 1600 1601
Gough 1700 1701
0?tTvia 1800 1801
Laguna 1900 1901
Charlton ct . . .

.•—

—

„„„.
Buchanan 2000 2001
Webster 2100 2101
Fillmore 2200 2201
Steiner 2300 2301
Pierc" ...2400 2401
Scott '. .::::25oo 2501
Divisadero 2600 2001
Broderick 2700 2701
Baker 2800 2801
Lyon (e) (e)

UNION SQ—Bet Geary, Post.
Stockton and Powell

UNIVERSITY—From Silver ar

bet Colby and Princeton
south to Mansell

UPLAND DR — From Darien
way bet Kenwood dr and
Cragmont fir

UPPER TER—From Buena
Vista av southeast of Pied-

mont southwest to Olvmnui
UPTON—Off .Terrold av bet To-

land and Bameveld av

URANUS TER— IroMi Seven-

teenth bet Mars and Cl».»

ton south to Deming


